Mexico’s Attorney General to initiate criminal actions in connection with this matter that, in addition to imposing just penalties on the responsible parties, may
allow us to recover damages. We are exploring every available option to recoup the misappropriated funds and we will be relentless in pursuing their recovery.

“I can assure you there will be accountability for those who perpetrated this despicable crime and any employee who enabled it, either through lax supervision,
circumvention of our controls, or violating our Code of Conduct. All will be held equally responsible and we will make sure that the punishment sends a crystal
clear message about the consequences of such actions,” Mr. Corbat concluded.

The table below sets forth Citi’s summary financial results for the full year 2013, as reported on January 16, 2014 and as adjusted. As noted above, Citi will
release a revised quarterly financial supplement reflecting changes to its fourth quarter of 2013 financial results.

Citigroup Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries

In millions of dollars, except per-share amounts and ratios

2013
As previously

reported
2013

Adjustments
2013

As adjusted
Revenues, net of interest expense $ 76,366 $ — $ 76,366
Operating expenses 47,995 360 48,355
Provisions for credit losses and for benefits and claims 8,514 — 8,514
Income from continuing operations before income taxes $ 19,857 $ (360) $ 19,497
Income taxes 5,992 (125) 5,867
Income from continuing operations $ 13,865 $ (235) $ 13,630
Income from discontinued operations, net of taxes 270 — 270
Net income before attribution of noncontrolling interests $ 14,135 $ (235) $ 13,900
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 227 — 227
Citigroup’s net income $ 13,908 $ (235) $ 13,673
Net income for:
Citicorp $ 15,798 $ (235) $ 15,563
Institutional Clients Group 9,756 (235) 9,521

Transaction Services 3,132 (235) 2,897
Diluted earnings per share
Income from continuing operations $ 4.33 $ (.07) $ 4.26
Net income 4.42 (.07) 4.35
Ratios:
Return on average common stockholders’ equity 7.1% (12) bps 6.9%
Tier 1 Common 12.66 (2) bps 12.64
Tier 1 Capital 13.70 (2) bps 13.68
Total Capital 16.68 (3) bps 16.65
Book value per common share $ 65.31 $ (.08) $ 65.23
Tangible book value per common share $ 55.38 $ (.07) $ 55.31

A reconciliation of Citigroup’s total stockholders’ equity to tangible book value per share is as follows:

*Tangible common equity and tangible book value per common share are non-GAAP financial measures. Citi believes these metrics provide useful information

[…]

Certain statements in this document are “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These
statements are based on management’s current expectations and are subject to uncertainty and changes in circumstances. These statements are not guarantees of
future results or occurrences. Actual results and capital and other financial condition may differ materially from those included in these statements due to a
variety of factors, including the precautionary statements included in this document and those contained in Citigroup’s filings with the U.S. Securities and
Exchange Commission, including without limitation the “Risk Factors” section of Citigroup’s 2012 Annual Report on Form 10-K. Any forward-looking
statements made by or on behalf of Citigroup speak only as to the date they are made, and Citi does not undertake to update forward-looking statements to
reflect the impact of circumstances or events that arise after the date the forward-looking statements were made.

Contacts:

In millions of dollars, except per share amounts and ratios
Dec. 31, 2013
As reported

Dec. 31, 2013
Adjustments

Dec. 31, 2013
As adjusted

Citigroup’s Total Stockholders’ Equity $ 204,574 $ (235) $ 204,339
  Less: Preferred Stock 6,738 — 6,738
Common Stockholders’ Equity $ 197,836 $ (235) $ 197,601
  Less:
   Goodwill 25,009 — 25,009
   Intangible Assets (other than Mortgage Servicing Rights) 5,056 — 5,056
Tangible Common Equity (TCE)* $ 167,771 $ (235) $ 167,536
Common Shares Outstanding at period end 3,029.2 — 3,029.2
Tangible Book Value Per Share $ 55.38 $ (.07) $ 55.31
(Tangible Common Equity/Common Shares Outstanding)

Press: Shannon Bell (212) 793-6206
Mark Costiglio (212) 559-4114

Investors: Susan Kendall (212) 559-2718
Fixed Income Investors: Peter Kapp (212) 559-5091